SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 646

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Christiana Johnson, who is being honored as a Distinguished Graduate of San Antonio College; and

WHEREAS, Christiana has demonstrated exceptional diligence and determination in her studies and in her pursuit of academic excellence; and

WHEREAS, To be recognized as a Distinguished Graduate, a student must have a minimum grade point average of 3.2, must participate in the graduation ceremony in May, and must demonstrate service and leadership; Distinguished Graduates are chosen annually through a competitive process, which includes the submission of an essay and the completion of a service project that promotes graduation; and

WHEREAS, Christiana's accomplishments bear witness to her dedication and outstanding academic abilities, and she is truly worthy of recognition for her achievements; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 83rd Legislature, hereby pay tribute to Christiana Johnson, a San Antonio College Distinguished Graduate, and extend to her sincere best wishes for success in all her future endeavors; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for Christiana Johnson as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Van de Putte

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 15, 2013.

President of the Senate

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate